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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season

Sun Degree

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 22:11:00 North
: 76:04:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:25:44 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

00:35:16 Hour
00:03:42 Hour

: 16:04:00 Hour
: 05:47:06 Hour
: 18:57:21 Hour
:13:10:15 Hour

Uttarayan
Uttar

: Grishm
: 00:04:49 Taurus

: Male

: 14-15/05/1978

. Sun-Monday

: 01:01:00 Hour

: 48:04:43 Ghati

. Sanawad

: Madhya Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

Capricorn - Saturn
: Cancer - Moon

Aslesa - 3
Mercury

: Vradhi

» Vishti

: Rakshas
. Marjar

. Antya

» Vipra

: Jalchar
: Shwan

: Madhya
»Jal

Day-David
Copper - Silver

Ascendent Degree _: 29:18:44 Capricom SunSign(West) . Taurus
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Cap 29:18:44 434:34:07 Dhanish 2 23 Sat Mar Sat -

Sun Tau 00:04:49 00:57:52 Kiiftika 2 3 Ven Sun Rah EnSign
Mon Can 24:27:45 12:01:30 Aslesa 3 9 Mon Mer Rah OwnSign
Mar Can 20:47:26 00:28:53 Aslesa 2 9 Mon Mer Ven Dblitted
Mer Ari 04:31:58 01:12:49  Asvini 2 1 Mar Ket Mon NuSign
Jup Gem 12:03:54 00:11:42 Ardra 2 6 Mer Rah Sat EnSign
Ven Tau 27:40:42 01:12:30 Mrgsra 2 5 Ven Ma Jup OwnSign
Sat leo 00:25:33 00:02:02 Magha 1 10 Sun Ket Ket EnSign
Rah R Vir 11:02:58 00:01:05 Haosta 1 13 Mer Mon Mon Moltrikn
Ket R Pis 11:02:58 00:.01:05 U Bhad 3 26 Jup Sat  Mon Moltrikn
Ura R Lib  20:25:57 00:02:29 Visakha 1 16 Ven Jup Jup ---

Nep R Sco 24:01:26 00:01:27 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Mar ---

Plu R Vir 20:46:21 00:01:12 Hasta 4 13 Mer Mon Ven -

Mid Heaven Sco 09:29:33 -- Anuradha -- 17 Mar Sat  Ven --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:33:18

Lagna Challt

FNGERGTAGER

Moon Chart
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Balance of Dasa : Mercury 7 Years 0 Months 22 Days

Mer 17 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

15/05/1978
05/06/1985

05/06/1985
05/06/1992

05/06/1992
05/06/2012

05/06/2012
06/06/2018

06/06/2018
05/06/2028

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
15/05/1978
20/06/1980
26/09/1982
05/06/1985

Rah
Jup
Sat

Mar 7 Years

Ket 01/11/1985
Ven 02/01/1987
Sun 09/05/1987
Mon 08/12/1987
Mar 06/05/1988
Rah 24/05/1989
Jup 30/04/1990
Sat  09/06/1991
Mer 05/06/1992

Rah 18 Years

Ven 06/10/1995
Sun 05/10/1996
Mon 06/06/1998
Mar 06/08/1999
Rah 05/08/2002
Jup 05/04/2005
Sat  05/06/2008
Mer 06/04/2011
Ket 05/06/2012

Jup 16 Years

Sun 23/09/2012
Mon 24/03/2013
Mar 30/07/2013
Rah 24/06/2014
Jup 12/04/2015
Sat  24/03/2016
Mer 28/01/2017
Ket 05/06/2017
Ven 06/06/2018

Sat 19 Years

Mon 06/04/2019
Mar 05/11/2019
Rah 06/05/2021
Jup 05/09/2022
Sat  05/04/2024
Mer 05/09/2025
Ket 06/04/2026
Ven 05/12/2027
Sun 05/06/2028

Mer 17 Years

05/06/2028
06/06/2035

06/06/2035
05/06/2053

05/06/2053
05/06/2069

05/06/2069
05/06/2088

05/06/2088
00/00/0000

Mar 01/11/2028
Rah 20/11/2029
Jup 27/10/2030
Saf  05/12/2031
Mer 02/12/2032
Ket 30/04/2033
Ven 30/06/2034
Sun 05/11/2034
Mon 06/06/2035

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Rah 16/02/2038
Jup 12/07/2040
Sat  19/05/2043
Mer 05/12/2045
Ket 23/12/2046
Ven 23/12/2049
Sun 17/11/2050
Mon 18/05/2052
Mar 05/06/2053

Jup 25/07/2055
Sat  04/02/2058
Mer 12/05/2060
Ket 18/04/2061
Ven 18/12/2063
Sun 05/10/2064
Mon 04/02/2066
Mar 11/01/2067
Rah 05/06/2069

Sat  08/06/2072
Mer 16/02/2075
Ket 27/03/2076
Ven 28/05/2079
Sun 09/05/2080
Mon 08/12/2081
Mar 17/01/2083
Rah 23/11/2085
Jup 05/06/2088

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mer7YOM 11 D.

Mer 02/11/2090
Ket 30/10/2091
Ven 30/08/2094
Sun 06/07/2095
Mon 05/12/2096
Mar 02/12/2097
Rah 15/05/2098

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

At the time of your birth, the configuration was Capricomn Ascendant
(Lagna) rising with Virgo Navamsa and Virgo Dreskana in the second Pad of
Dhanistha, which shows you will be blessed with adequate resources. But there is
need for some caution about it, as you may be tempted to take 1o gambling to
become richer in the shortest possible time. Betfter curb that temptation. You may,
however, buy lotftery fickets off and on.

A person of firm views, you have the drive and initiative to pursue your
goals with guts and determination. You have the ability o think clearly and chalk
out your plan of action before jumping into the fray. This, coupled with your sixth
sense, enables you 1o make a success of your job.

Though you will have a smooth time for the better part of your life, you will
have to be careful during your 15th, 23rd and 29th years, as they may not prove
lucky. During those three years, don't indulge in rash acts and take unnecessary
chances.

The professions from which you can choose from are journalismn and the
communication media, philosophy, police, defence services, mining, dealing in
leather goods, agriculture and industry in general.

In spite of your sky-high ambitions and hectic activities, you are a person
very much atfached to the family. You will adore your spouse and children who in
turn reciprocate your feelings in abundant measure. You will, in general, be very
fond of your parents and brothers and sisters.

Your other inferests in life include enjoying good company and music. You
will have enough friends with whom you will spend a jovial time.

Health will be fine, but as age advances, there may be chances of your
having heart problems, fainting and incessant cough. Resort to periodic medical
check-ups.

The colours that favour you are white, black, red and blue; the
unfavourable ones are cream and yellow.

You can depend upon numbers 6, 8 and 9 which will prove beneficial. But
one number you have got to avoid all the fime and that is 3.

Your lucky days are Friday and Saturday; whereas Wednesday is average.
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Sunday are not oo favourable as they may bring
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worries, forcing you to incur much expenses.




